Symbol
1 1
Code
Double acting / Male thread
Description
Table for standard stroke
Model MCCN
Tube I.D.

50: 2"
63: 2 1/2"
Order example
MODEL
1: Single Rod
M: Magnet
STANDARD
STROKE
(Inches)
STROKE
(Hundred of an inch)
12=0.125 (1/8) inch stroke
25=0.25 (1/4)
37=0.375 (3/8)
STYLE
04=4" stroke
TUBE I.D.
 series
MOUNTING TYPE
MODEL TUBE I.D.
Mounting accessories
Please reconfirm the dimension with our sales department when the
stroke over our standard.
Features
CB+SDB
TA
TB
SDB-R
SDB-H
CB
LB
FAC
FBC
※ Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
※ Order example for component parts and repair kits, refer to page 3-71.
※ RCA specification, please refer to page 8-6.
Sensor switch (※)
MCCN
ROUND CYLINDER
Trunnion
Follow the procedures below when mounting a pivot bracket on the trunnion.
Follow the procedures below when mounting a pivot bracket on the clevis.
Clevis
Mounting procedures
Snap ring
Clevis pin (CB pin)
(Put grease)
  Pivot bracket
 (SDB accessory)
Snap ring
Cylinder body (CB accessory)
Cylinder body
Pivot bracket (SDB accessory)
Trunnion pin
(Put grease on the exterior)
Flat washer
Trunnion bolt
/ MCCN
ROUND CYLINDER
MCCG
Blank: With cushion pad
A: With adjustable cushion
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12
8.01 ~ 14
12.01 ~ 16
12.01 ~ 18
12.01 ~ 32
12.01 ~ 48
12.01 ~ 48
Unit: inch
Tube I.D. Stroke Long stroke